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Congratulations on your purchase and welcome to
Philips!

To fully benefit from the support that Philips offers,
register your

product at www.philips.com/welcome.

With your new epilator you can remove unwanted hair
quickly, easily

and effectively.

The rotating discs catch even the shortest hairs (down
to 0.5mm) and pull them out by the root. The hairs
that grow back are soft and thin. Epilating with this new
appliance leaves your skin smooth and hair-free

for several weeks.

eneral description (Fig.

Sensitive area cap (HP2844 only)
Epilating discs

Epilating head

On/off slide

0 = off

| = normal speed

Il = high speed

Socket for appliance plug
Appliance plug

Adapter

Brush
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-Important_

Read this user manual carefully before you use the
appliance and save it for future reference.

Danger

- Keep the appliance and the adapter dry.

- Do not use the appliance near or over a washbasin
or bath filled with water (Fig. 2).

- Do not use the appliance in the bath orin the
shower (Fig. 3).

- If you use the appliance in the bathroom, do not use
an extension cord (Fig. 4).

Warning

- Check if the mains voltage indicated on the appliance
corresponds to the local mains voltage before you
connect the appliance.

- Only use the appliance in combination with the
adapter supplied.

- Do not use the appliance if the adapter or the
appliance itself is damaged.

- Ifthe adapter is damaged, always have it replaced
with one of the original type in order to avoid a
hazard.

- The adapter contains a transformer. Do not cut
off the adapter to replace it with another plug, as
this causes a hazardous situation.

- This appliance is not intended for use by persons
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory
or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision
or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a
person responsible for their safety.

- Children should be supervised to ensure that they
do not play with the appliance.

Caution

- Only epilate the underarms and bikini line with the
sensitive area cap attached.

- To prevent damage and injuries, keep the running
appliance away from scalp hair; eyebrows, eyelashes,
clothes, threads, cords, brushes etc.

- Do not use the appliance on irritated skin or skin
with varicose veins, rashes, spots, moles (with hairs)
or wounds without consulting your doctor first.
People with a reduced immune response, or people
who suffer from diabetes mellitus, haemophilia or
immunodeficiency should also consult their doctor
first.

- Your skin may become a little red and irritated the
first few times you use the epilator. This phenomenon
is normal and quickly disappears. As you use the
appliance more often, your skin gets used to
epilation, skin irritation decreases and regrowth
becomes thinner and softer: If the irritation has not
disappeared within three days, we advise you to
consult a doctor:

420300038422

General
- Regular cleaning and proper maintenance ensure
optimal results and a long life for the appliance.

Electromagnetic fields
This Philips appliance complies with all standards
regarding electromagnetic fields (EMF). If handled
properly and according to the instructions in this user
manual, the appliance is safe to use based on scientific
evidence available today.

mmm Preparing for us e 1 —

- Make sure your skin is clean, dry and free from
grease. Do not use any cream before you start
epilating.

- Epilation is easier just after taking a bath or shower.
Make sure your skin is dry when you start epilating.

- When you use the appliance for the first time, we
advise you to try it out on an area with only light hair
growth to get accustomed to the epilation process.

- Asthe hairs are removed by the root, epilation may
cause some skin discomfort the first few times you
use the epilator: This effect gradually diminishes when
you use the appliance more often. Regrowth tends to
be softer both in appearance and to the touch.

- After epilation, you can apply a mild cream or lotion
to help reduce possible skin irritation. This makes
your skin feel smoother and gives you a fresh
sensation. Do not use lotions that contain alcohol.

mmm Using the appliance ma————————
Connecting the appliance

Put the appliance plug in the epilator. (Fig.5)
Put the adapter in the wall socket (Fig. 6).
Epilating the legs

Select the desired speed to switch on the appliance.

D  Select speed | for areas with little hair growth, for
hard-to-reach areas and for areas where bones are
located directly beneath the skin, such as knees and
ankles (Fig. 7).

D Select speed Il for larger areas with stronger hair
growth (Fig. 8).

Stretch the skin with your free hand to make the
hairs stand upright. (Fig.9)

Note: Stretching the skin properly is particularly important if

you have sensitive or delicate skin.

Place the epilator perpendicularly onto the skin
with the on/off slide pointing in the direction in
which you are going to move the appliance (Fig. 10).

Move the appliance slowly over the skin, against the
direction of hair growth. (Fig.11)

Do not apply pressure.

Put the on/off slide to position 0 to switch off the
appliance (Fig. 12).

Epilating the underarms and bikini line
(HP2844 only)

Your epilator comes with a sensitive area cap that makes
the appliance suitable for epilating the more delicate areas
of the body, such as the underarms and bikini line.

The sensitive area cap reduces the number of active
epilating discs and stretches the skin during epilation. This
makes the appliance ideal for the more delicate areas of
the body.

Note:You get the best results when the hairs are not too
long (max. 1cm).

Put the sensitive area cap on the epilating
head (Fig. 13).

Note:The sensitive area cap can only be fitted onto the
epilating head in one way.

Select the desired speed to switch on the
appliance (Fig. 14).
We advise you to select speed l.

Stretch the skin with your free hand (Fig. 9).

Place the appliance perpendicularly onto the skin
with the on/off slide pointing in the direction in
which you are going to move the appliance (Fig. 10).

Move the appliance slowly over the skin, against the
direction of the hair growth (Fig. 11).

D Epilate your bikini line as shown in the
figure (Fig. 15).

D Epilate your underarms as shown in the
figure (Fig. 16).

A For a cool sensation, you can dab the area you have
just epilated with a cloth soaked in cold water.
mmm Cleaning and maintenance m——

Never use scouring pads, abrasive cleaning agents or
aggressive liquids such as petrol or acetone to clean the
appliance.

- Never rinse the appliance or the adapter under the
tap (Fig.17).
- Keep the appliance and the adapter dry (Fig. 18).

Cleaning the epilating head

B switch off the appliance, remove the adapter from
the wall socket and pull the appliance plug out of
the appliance (Fig. 19).

Remove the epilating head (Fig. 20).

Remove loose hairs with the brush
supplied (Fig. 21).

Rinse the epilating head under the tap for 5-10
seconds while turning it (Fig. 22).

Shake the epilating head firmly and dry it
thoroughly with a tea towel. (Fig.23)

Note: Make sure the epilating head is dry before you place it
back onto the appliance.

m Environim e n t s —

- Do not throw away the appliance with the normal
household waste at the end of its life, but hand it in
at an official collection point for recycling. By doing
this, you help to preserve the environment (Fig. 24).

mmm Guarantee & service H——

If you need information or if you have a problem, please
visit the Philips website at www.philips.com or contact
the Philips Customer Care Centre in your country

(you find its phone number in the worldwide guarantee
leaflet). If there is no Customer Care Centre in your
country, go to your local Philips dealer or contact the
Service Department of Philips Domestic Appliances and
Personal Care BV.
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Enhorabuena por la compra de este producto y
bienvenido a Philips. Para sacar el mayor partido a la
asistencia que Philips le ofrece, registre el producto en
www.philips.com/welcome.

Con esta nueva depiladora podra eliminar el vello no
deseado de forma rapida, facil y eficaz.

Los discos giratorios atrapan incluso el vello més corto
(hasta de 0,5 mm) y lo eliminan de raiz. El vello que
crece después es mds suave y fino. La depilacién con este
nuevo aparato dejard su piel suave y sin vello durante
varias semanas.

mmm Descripcion general (fig. 1) ————

@ Adaptador para zonas sensibles (sélo HP2844)
® Discos depiladores

© Cabezal depilador

@ Botdn de encendido/apagado

1 0 = apagado

2 | = velocidad normal

3 Il = velocidad alta

@ Toma para la clavija del aparato
@ Clavija del aparato

©® Adaptador

@ Cepilo

-Importante_

Antes de usar el aparato, lea atentamente este manual
de usuario y consérvelo por si necesitara consultarlo en
el futuro.

Peligro
- Mantenga el aparato y el adaptador siempre secos.
- No utilice el aparato cerca de un lavabo o bafiera
con agua (fig. 2).
- No utilice el aparato en la bafiera o en la
ducha (fig. 3).
- Siutiliza el aparato en el cuarto de bafio no use un
cable alargador (fig. 4).

Advertencia

- Antes de enchufar el aparato, compruebe que el
voltaje indicado en el aparato se corresponde con el
voltaje de red local.

- Ultilice el aparato sdlo con el adaptador que se
suministra.

- No utilice el aparato si el adaptador o el propio
aparato estdn dafados.

- Siel adaptador estd dafiado, sustitlyalo siempre por
otro del modelo original para evitar situaciones de
peligro.

- Eladaptador incorpora un transformador. No corte
el adaptador para sustituirlo por otra clavija, ya que
podria provocar situaciones de peligro.

- Este aparato no debe ser usado por personas
(adultos o nifios) con su capacidad fisica, psiquica
o sensorial reducida, ni por quienes no tengan los
conocimientos y la experiencia necesarios, a menos
que sean supervisados o instruidos acerca del uso
del aparato por una persona responsable de su
seguridad.

- Aseglrese de que los nifios no jueguen con este
aparato.

Precaucién

- Depile las axilas y la linea del bikini sélo con el
adaptador para zonas sensibles.

- Cuando el aparato esté en funcionamiento,
manténgalo alejado del pelo de la cabeza, las
pestafias y las cejas, asi como de ropas, hilos, cables,
cepillos, etc., con el fin de evitar accidentes y
deterioros.

- No utilice el aparato sobre piel irritada o con
venas varicosas, erupciones, manchas, lunares (con
pelos) o heridas sin consultar antes a su médico. Las
personas con una reducida respuesta inmunoldgica
o personas que padezcan diabetes mellitus, hemofilia
o inmunodeficiencia, también deben consultar antes
a su médico.

- Las primeras veces que utilice la depiladora la
piel puede enrojecerse e irritarse un poco. Este
fendmeno es normal y desaparecerd pronto. A
medida que vaya utilizando el aparato mds a menudo,
la piel se ird a acostumbrando a la depilacion, la
irritacion disminuird y el vello que salga de nuevo
serd cada vez mds fino y suave. Si la irritacién no
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desaparece al cabo de tres dias, le recomendamos
que consulte a su médico.

General

- Una limpieza regular y un mantenimiento adecuado
garantizan un resultado éptimo y una mayor
duracién del aparato.

Campos electromagnéticos
Este aparato Philips cumple todos los estdndares
sobre campos electromagnéticos (CEM). Si se utiliza
correctamente y de acuerdo con las instrucciones de este
manual, el aparato se puede usar de forma segura segin
los conocimientos cientificos disponibles hoy en dfa.

reparacion para su uso

- Aseglrese de que la piel esté limpia, seca y sin grasa.
No utilice cremas antes de comenzar a depilarse.

- La depilacién resulta més facil justo después de
bafiarse o ducharse. Aseglirese de que su piel esté
seca antes de comenzar a depilarse.

- Cuando utilice el aparato por primera vez, le
aconsejamos que lo pruebe en una zona con
poco vello para ir acostumbrdndose al proceso de
depilacion.

- Puesto que el vello se elimina de raiz, puede que la
depilacién provoque una sensacion desagradable en
la piel las primeras veces que utilice la depiladora.
Este efecto desaparecerd gradualmente a medida
que vaya utilizando el aparato mds a menudo. El vello
que vuelve a crecer tiende a ser cada vez mds suave
tanto en apariencia como al tacto.

- Tras la depilacion, puede aplicarse una crema o
locién suave para reducir la posible irritacion de
la piel. Esto le hard sentir la piel mds suave y le
dard sensacion de frescor. No utilice lociones que
contengan alcohol.

mmm Uso del aparato s ——
Conexion del aparato

Conecte la clavija del aparato a la
depiladora. (fig.5)

Enchufe el adaptador a la toma de corriente (fig. 6).

Depilacion de las piernas

Seleccione la velocidad deseada para encender el
aparato.

D Seleccione la velocidad | para zonas con poco vello,
de dificil acceso y donde el hueso esta justo debajo
de la piel, como las rodillas y los tobillos (fig. 7).

D Seleccione la velocidad Il para zonas mas grandes y
con mas vello (fig. 8).

Para hacer que el vello se levante, estire la piel con
su mano libre. (fig.9)

Nota: Es especialmente importante que estire bien la piel si
tiene la piel sensible o delicada.

Coloque la depiladora perpendicularmente
sobre la piel con el botén de encendido/apagado
orientado hacia la direccion en la que va a mover el
aparato (fig. 10).

Desplace el aparato lentamente sobre la piel,
en sentido contrario al de crecimiento del
vello. (fig. 11)

No ejerza presion.

Ponga el boton de encendido/apagado en la
posicion 0 para apagar el aparato (fig. 12).

Depilacion de axilas y linea del bikini (sélo
HP2844)

La depiladora incorpora un adaptador para zonas
sensibles, por lo que el aparato es apropiado para depilar
las zonas mds delicadas del cuerpo, como las axilas y la
linea del bikini.

El adaptador para zonas sensibles reduce el nimero

de discos depilatorios activos y estira la piel durante la
depilacién. Esto hace que el aparato sea ideal para las
zonas mds delicadas del cuerpo.

Nota: Obtendra los mejores resultados si el vello no es
demasiado largo (mdximo 1 cm).

Ponga el adaptador para zonas sensibles en el
cabezal depilador (fig. 13).

Nota: El adaptador para zonas sensibles solo encaja en el
cabezal depilador de una manera.

Seleccione la velocidad deseada para encender el
aparato (fig. 14).
Recomendamos que seleccione la velocidad II.

Estire la piel con su mano libre (fig. 9).

Coloque el aparato perpendicularmente sobre
la piel con el botdn de encendido/apagado
orientado hacia la direcciéon en la que va a mover el
aparato (fig. 10).

Mueva el aparato despacio sobre la piel, en sentido
contrario al de crecimiento del vello (fig. 11).

D Depile la linea del bikini como se muestra en el
dibujo (fig. 15).

D Depile las axilas como se muestra en el
dibujo (fig. 16).

A Para obtener una sensacion de frescor, puede

aplicar un pafno empapado en agua fria sobre la
zona recién depilada.

mmm Limpieza y mantenimiento mE———

No utilice estropajos, agentes abrasivos ni liquidos
agresivos, como gasolina o acetona, para limpiar el
aparato.

- Nunca enjuague el aparato o el adaptador debajo del
grifo (fig. 17).

- Mantenga el aparato y el adaptador siempre
secos (fig. 18).

Limpieza del cabezal depilador

BB Apague el aparato, desenchufe el adaptador
de la toma de corriente y saque la clavija del
aparato (fig. 19).

Quite el cabezal depilador (fig. 20).

Elimine los pelos sueltos con el cepillo que se
suministra (fig. 21).

Enjuague el cabezal depilador bajo del grifo durante
5 - 10 segundos mientras lo gira (fig. 22).

Sacuda el cabezal depilador firmemente y séquelo
bien con un pafo. (fig.23)

Nota:Asegtirese de que el cabezal depilador esté seco antes
de volver a colocarlo en el aparato.

mmm Medio ambiente n———————————————

- Alfinal de su vida (til, no tire el aparato junto con
la basura normal del hogar: LIévelo a un punto de
recogida oficial para su reciclado. De esta manera
ayudard a conservar el medio ambiente (fig. 24).

mmm Garantia y servicio S —

Si necesita informacion o tiene algin problema, visite la
pagina Web de Philips en www.philips.com, o péngase en
contacto con el Servicio de Atencidn al Cliente de Philips
en su pais (hallard el nimero de teléfono en el folleto

de la garantfa mundial). Si no hay Servicio de Atencién al
Cliente de Philips en su pafs, dirfjase a su distribuidor local
Philips 0 péngase en contacto con el Service Department
de Philips Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV.
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EAAHNIKA

L qSteamvy
2uyxapnmpla yia Tny ayopd oag Kal KaAwg opioare
ot Philips! MNa va emwdenBeite mAnpwg améd myv
urtoompLEn Tou Tpoodepet 1 Philips, SnAwoTe To Tpoidv
oag ot oteubuvorn www.philips.com/welcome.

Me Tnv Kalvoupyla oag armoTPLYWTIKT UTopeiTe va
ATTORAKPUVETE TIG AVETTIOUUNTEG TPIXES YPTIYOPQ, EUKOAA
kat armoteAeopaTikd. Ot TreploTpedOpEVOL SIOKOL TTIAVOUV
akoun Kat TIG Mo KOVTEG TPiXeG (Ewg kal 0,5xIA) kat Tig
Byalouv améd m piCa. Ot Tpixeg TTou Eavapurpwvouy
€lval LaAaKeg Kat AeTTEG. H amoTpiywon pe auTr)
Katvoupla cuokeun adrvel To Oéppa oag armaid kat
armaMaypevo armo Tig TPIXES Yia apKeTeG EBOOUAdEG.

mmm [evikr) eprypadt) (Ewk. 1) m——
O Kd\uppa suaiodnmg Tepioxnic (Lovo otov TUTTo
HP2844)

Alokol anoTpixwong

ATTOTPLYWTIKT) KEGAAT|

Ataxorrmg on/off

0 = amevepyoroinon

| = kavovikr) TaxutnTa

Il = ypryopn Taxumra

Ymodoxr| BUopaTog oUOKEUT|G

Buopa ouokeurig

MeTaoyxnuaTlom|g

BoupToakt

000"~ 000

I ¥ 1) |1 LV T LK O

AwaBdoTe auTtd TO £YXELPIOLIO XPNONG TIPOOEKTIKA
TIPLV XPNOLUOTIOINOETE T1) OUCKEUT| Kal GUAAETE TO yia
HeEMOVTIKT) avadopd.

Kivduvog

- AlaTnpeiTe TN CUOKEUT) KAl TOV HETAOYNATIOTN
oTEYVA.

- Mn XPNOWOTIOLEITE T CUOKEUT) KOVTA 1) TTAVW atto
VITTTHPA 1) hrraviépa trou Teplexel vepo (Eik. 2).

- Mnv XPNOIUOTIOLEITE T CUCKEUT) OTN Hrmaviépa n
oto vtoug (Eik. 3).

- AV XPNOLUOTIOLEITE TN CUOKEUT) OTO WITAVLO, NV
xpnotporoleite kahwdio eméxtaong (Eik. 4).

Mpo&idotroinon

- EMéyEre av n Tdon Tou avaypddeTal oTn OUoKeUN
avTLOTOLYEL OTN) TOTTIKY) TACN PEURATOG TTPOTOU
OUVOEOETE TN CUOKEUT).

- Na XpnolUOTIOLEITE TN CUOKEUT) HOVO |E TOV
HETAOYXNMATLOTT) TTOU TTAPEXETAL

- Mn xpnotdotioleiTe T cUCKEUN) AV O
HETAOYXNMATLOTAG 1) N 101a 1) CUOKEUT) €XEL UTTOOTEL
BAGBN,

- Av o peTaoxnuatioTg uttooTel BAAPN, Ba mpétTel
va avTikaraoTtabei povo pe aubevTiko Tpog
armoduyn Kivduvou.

- Mnv koyeTe To BUopa Tou HETAOXNUATIOTT Yid vVa
TO QVTIKATACTHOETE [e ANO, KaBWg auTo TIPOKAAeL
€TTIKIVOUVEG KATAOTAOELG,

- Au n ouokeun dev TpoopileTal yla xpnon amod
atopa (CUPTEPIAAUPBAVOEVWY TWV TTALOLWY)
|LE TIEPLOPIOEVEG OWHATLKEG, ALOONTT)PLEG
) dlavonTikég IKavOTNTEG 1) amo dTopa
XWPIG EUTTELPIA KAL YVWOT), EKTOG KAl €AV TN
XPNOLUOTIOLOUV UTTO ETTITHPNON 1) £X0UV AGfEL
0dNYIEG OXETIKA [E TN XPT|ON TNG OUCKEUNG ato
ATOHO UTTEUBUVO Yia TNV aodAAEeLd TOUG.

- Tamaldia Ba mpémel va emMBAETTOVTAL TIPOKELLEVOU
va dlacdahioTel 0TL Sev Ba mailouv [e T CUOKEUN).

Mpoooxn

- ATIOTPLXWVETE TIG HACYANEG KAl TN YPAWT| TOU
MTTIKIVL HOVO adoU EXETE TOTTOBETHOEL TO KANUKUA
euaiobnmg TepLOXTG.

- Tava amoduyete BAafeg kat Tpaupatiopoug, OTav
N OUOKEUM €ival oe AelToupyia va Ty KpaTtaTe
pakpld arméd parlid, opudia, PAedapideg, pouxa,
vruara, kaAwola, BoUpToEeg, KA.

- Mnv xpnolpotoleiTe T ouoKeur| ot £peBIoEVO
Ofppua 1) Ogpua e Kipooug, eEaveriuara, orupdaxia,
KPEATOEAIEG (e TPIXEG) 1) TTANYEG Xwpig va
OUMBOUAEUTEITE TTPWTA TO YIaTPO 0ag. ATopa
HE MELWEVT avoooaTTavTnon, 1) atoua mou
Tdoyouv amd oakyapwon diafrm), alodpiiia
1) avocoavemdpkela Ba TpeTeL emTiong va
oupBouAeUovTal TTPWTA TO YIATPO TOUG.

- To &¢pua oag Urmopel va KoKKIVIoEL Kat va
epebloTel eAadpd TIg TTPWTEG PpopéEg TTou Ba
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XPNOLUOTIOIOETE TNV ATTOTPELY WTIKN. AUTO TO
dawopevo eival puctohoyiko kat e§adavileTat
ouvTopa. Me TV TTlo OUYVT| XPron TG OUOKEUN|G,
To O¢ppa oag ocuvnBilel oty amoTpiywar), ol
epeblopol pelwvovtal Kal ol Tpixeg Eavafyaivouv
TTIO AETTTEG KAl TTLO armalég. Av o epeblopog Oev
eEadavioTel €oa Oe TPEIG NUEPES, OAG OUVIOTOULE
va {nNTHOoETE 1aTPLKT) CULBOUAT).

Fevika

- O TakTikog Kabaplopog Kal ) owaoTr) CuVTHPENoN
dlaopalilouv BEATIoTa armoTeAéopaTa Kal pakpd
OlapKela Cwr\G yla T CUOKEUT).

HAexTpopayvnrika Media
H ouykekpipévn ocuokeur) Tg Philips ouppopdwverat
HE OAa Ta TTPATUTIA TTOU aPoPOUV TA NAEKTPOUAYVNTIKA
media (EMF). Eav yivel owoTog XelpLlopog kat
OUNPWVOG HE TIG 0ONYieg Tou TTapdVTOG £YXELpLOioU
XPNoNG, 1 ouoKeun| eivat aodairg otn xprion Pacel
TWV EMOTNHOVIKWY armodei&ewy Tou eivat dtabéotpeg
HEXP!L OTpEPa.

posTolacia yta xpron

- Befawiwbeite 611 TO S¢éppa oag eivar kabapo,
oTEYVO Kal Ywpic AimapdtnTa. Mn ypnotuoroleite
KaVeVOG €I00UG KPEUA TTPLV ATTd TNV armoTeiywor).

- H amotpixwon eivat eukoAOTEPN HETA ATTO PUTTAVLO
1) vTouc. BePaiwBeite 611 To déppa oag eivat
OTEYVO TIPLV APXIOETE TNV ArmoTpixwon.

- OTav xpnolUoTIoLEITE TN OUCKEUT YLa TIPWTN dopa,
oag oupBouleloupe va Tn SOKILACETE TTIPWTA OE
TTEPLOYT) e apaln TpLxoduia yia va ouvnbioeTe ™
dladikaoia Tg armoTpixwone.

- Kabwg ol Tpixeg adaipovvtar amo m pila,

N armoTpiXwaon UTTopEel va TIPOKaAEoEL

Oeppartikr) ducaveia Tig TPWTEG Gpopég TTou Ba
XPNOLUOTIOIOETE TNV ATTOTPLY WTLKT) CUCKEUT).
AUTS [etveTal oTadlakd Kabwg Y pnoLUoTToLELTE
TN ouoKeur TTo ouyvd. H véa Tpiyoduia Teivel va
yiveTal amahoTepn TOoo otV edAVION OCO Kal
OTO AyylyMa.

- MeTa mv amoTpixworn, Umopeite va
XPNOLUOTIOIOETE |la aTTaAr] KpEUA 1} AOOLOV WOTE
va Bonbrjoel om peiwon moavou epebiopol Tou
Oépparoc. ©a kavel To S€pa oag anaroTepo
kat Ba oag dwoel pLa aiobnon dpeokadag. Mnv
XPNOLLOTIOLEITE AOOLOV TTOU TTEPLEYXOUV OLVOTIVEUHA.

pTOT) THG OUCKEUTG
TUvdeoT TNG CUOKEUNG

2uvdéoTe To BUopa OTNV ATTOTPLKWTIKY
ouokeur). (Ew.5)

YUVOEOTE TOV PETACXNUATIOTH OTNV
mpiga (Ew. 6).

ArroTpixwon ora média

EmAeETe TNV emBupunTn TaxuTtnTa yia va
EVEPYOTIOINCETE TI CUOCKEUT).

D EmAéETe Tv TaxutTa | yia meploxég pe
AyoTepn Tpixoduia, yia SucTpooiTeg TTEPIOXEG
KAl Yia TTEPLOXEG OTTOU UTTAPYXOUV 00TA akpLpuwg
KATw amod To dépua, OTWG Ta yovara Kat ol
acTpayalot (Ew. 7).

D EmAéETe Tv TaxumnTa Il yia peyakiTepeg
TEPLOXEG e avBekTikOTEPN Tpixoduia (Eik. 8).

TevtwoTe To déppa pe To eAelBepo xEpL oag yia
va avacnkwBouv ot Tpixes. (Eic.9)

Znpeiwon: Eivat oAU onuavTiko va TEVTWVETE To dépua
0ag owoTa av eivat euaiobnTo 1 AemTo.

TomoBeTrioTE TNV ATTOTPLXWTIKT CUCKEUT) KaBeTa
oTo d¢ppa pe To diakotn on/off va Seixvel pog
TNV KateuBuvon mpog TNy otoia Oa peTakivrioeTe
TN ouokeun (Eik. 10).

MeTakivrioTe 1 cuokeur) apyd Tavw oTo déppa,
avTiBeta amd T dopa Twv Tpixwv. (Eik. 11)

Mnv aokeite mieon.

O¢oTe To diakomTn on/off otn B¢on 0 yia va
amevepyotrolfoete TN cuokeur| (Eik. 12).
ATTOTpiXWOT) OTIG HACXANEG KAl TN YPANHT)
Tou pikivi (u6vo otov Tutro HP2844)

H amoTpixwTikn oag dlatifeTal pe éva Kahuppa
€uaiobnTNG TTEPLOXTG TTOU KAVEL T CUOKEUT) KATAMNAN

yla TV armoTpiXwaon Twv TTo euaictnTwy TrepLoywy
TOU OWHATOG, OTIWG Ol LAOXAAEG KAl ) YPAWT) TOU
MITLKEVL

To kdhuppa guaiodnTng TTEPLOXNG HELWVEL TOV aplOpo
TWV EVEPYWV SIOKWV amoTPiXwWong Kal TEVTWVEL TO
Oéppa katd Tnv amoTpiywon. AUTO KAVEL TN CUOKEUN
10avIKN YL TIG TTIO £UaioBNTEG TTEPLOXEG TOU OWUATOG.

ZInueiwon: Exete kaAUTepa amoTeAéopara 6Tav ot Tpixeg
Oev elvat oAU pakplég (uéy. 1 ex.).

[ 1] TomoBetroTe To kKAAuppa guaicOnTNG TEPLOXNG
otnVv amoTpixwTikr kepaln (Ew. 13).

Znueiwon: To kakuppa guaioBnTng meptoxng umopei va
TPOCAPUOCTEL TNV ATOTPLXWTLKT) KEPaA ovo ue évav
TpOTIO.

EmAeETe TNV €mOupunTr TaxuTnTa yia va
evepyotroinoete Tn ouokeur] (Eik. 14).
>ag ouvioToUpe va emAeEeTe Ty TaxumTa Il.

TevtwoTe To deppa pe To eAelBepo xEPL
oag (Ewk. 9).

TomoBetrioTe TN cuokeun kabeTa oTo deppa
pe To diakdTTn on/off va Seixvel mpog TV
kateuBuvon Tpog Tnyv otoia Oa PeTAKIVOETE TN
ouokeun (Ewk. 10).

MeTakivrioTe 1 cuokeur] apyd Tavw oTo déppa,
avTiBeta amd T dopa Twv Tpixwv (Eik. 11).

D  AMOTPIXWOTE TNV TEPLOYT) TOU UTTIKIVE OTTWG
¢aiverar otny eikoéva (Ewc. 15).

D  AmOTpIXWOTE TIG HAOYAAEG OTTWG daiveTal oTnV
eikova (Ewk. 16).

A a 8pooepr aioBnon, pmopeiTe va TEPACETE THY
TTEPLOXT) TTOU HOMG ATTOTPIXWOATE PE €va Travi
TTOU £XETE HOUCKEYEL PE KPUO VEPO.

afapiopog KAl GUVTTHpIon

Mnv xpnolpoToleiTe TOTE CUpPATIva cbouyyapaxia,
okAnpa kabaploTikd 1) uypa pe Heyahn oEUTnTa, OTWG
TETPEAALO 1) ACETOV Yla TOV KabaploPo TNG CUCKEUNG.

- Mnv EemAéveTe TTOTE TN OUCKEUN 1) TO
peETaoXnuatioT) pe vepo Bpuong (Eik. 17).

- AlaTnpeiTe TN CUOKEUT) KAl TOV HETAOYNATIOTN
oreyva (Eik. 18).

Ka6apiopog Tng amoTpixwTikng keda-
Mg
B AncevepyotroroTe T cuoKeuT), amocuvdEcTeE Tov

METACXNHATIOTT amo T Tpila kal petd To fucpa
amd T ouokeun (Ewk. 19).

AdaipeéoTe TV amoTpixwTikn Kepahr (Eik. 20).

ATmTopakpUVeTE TIG CKOPTILEG TPIXEG ME TO
BoupTtodakt ou mapexetat (Eik. 21).

ZemAUVETE TNV QTTOTPLXWTIKY KEGAN pe
vepo Bpuong yia 5-10 deutepoAerta evw Tnv
meploTpedeTe (Eik. 22).

Twva&te Tnv amoTpiKwTIKN Kedar) oTabepa
KAl CTEYVWOTE TN KAAA € pla TTETOETA
kouGivag. (Ewk.23)

Znpeiwon: Befaiwbeite 0TL ) amoTpixwTIKY) kean eivat
oTeyv) pv TNV TomoBeTnoeTe ava 0T GUOKEUN).

TP TP A OV I ——

- 2710 T€AOG TG LWNG TG CUCKEUNG UNV TNV
meTaete pali pe Ta ouvnblopéva amoppippara
TOU OTTITIOU 0ag, aAd TTapadwaoTe TV o€ €va
€TTIONO ONHeio OUMOYNAG Yla avakukAwaor). Me
auTov Tov TpoTo Ba BonbrioeTe otTnv MpooTacia
Tou TreptBalovTog (Eik. 24).

m EyyUnon & opfic—
Eav ypeialeore kamoleg Anpodopieg 1
QVTIHETWTTICETE KATTOLO TTPOPBANUA, TTapakaloUe
emMokedTeiTE TNV 10TO0EAIDA TG Philips ot StevBuvon
www.philips.com 1 ermikolvwvroTe e To Tunpa
EEurmpémong Mehatwv g Philips o xwpa oag

(6a Bpeite To TNAEDWVO oTO BLeBVEG PUMAEDLO
€yyunong). Eav dev umdpyet Tunua EEurmpemong
[MeAatwv ot xWwpa oag, ameubuvBeite oToV TOTTIKO
avTimpoowto oag g Philips 1) emikovwvroTe pe To
Tunua 2€pPig Twv Olklakwy Zuokeuwy Kat Eldwv
Mpoowrikrg Ppovtidag BV g Philips.
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Ce nouvel épilateur permet une épilation rapide, facile et
efficace.

Les disques rotatifs attrapent méme les poils les plus
courts (jusqu'a un demi-millimétre) et les enlévent a la
racine. Le poil repousse doux et fin, et votre peau reste
douce et épilée pendant plusieurs semaines.

mmm Description générale (fig. 1)
@ Adaptateur spécial zones sensibles (HP2844
uniquement)

Disques rotatifs

Téte d'épilation

Bouton coulissant marche/arrét

0 = arrét

| = vitesse normale

Il = vitesse rapide

Prise pour la fiche de I'appareil

Fiche de I'appareil

Cordon d'alimentation

Cordon d'alimentation

Brosse

OV~ 000

I

mportan

Avant d'utiliser I'appareil, lisez les instructions ci-dessous

et conservez ce mode d'emploi pour un usage ultérieur

D Avant de brancher 'appareil, vérifiez que la tension
secteur indiquée sur la plaque correspond a la
tension secteur locale.

D Le nettoyage régulier et I'entretien correct de
votre épilateur assurent des résultats optimaux et
garantissent une longue durée de fonctionnement.

D N’exposez pas I'appareil a 'humidité.

D Nutilisez jamais I'appareil prés d’une baignoire ou
d’un lavabo rempli d’eau (fig. 2).

D Nutilisez jamais I'appareil dans le bain ni sous la
douche (fig. 3).

D  Sivous utilisez I'appareil dans la salle de bain, évitez
d’y brancher une rallonge (fig. 4).

D Nutilisez pas I'appareil sur une peau irritée ou
variqueuse, ou comportant éruptions cutanées,
boutons, grains de beauté poilus ou blessures sans
consulter votre médecin au préalable. La méme
recommandation s’applique aux personnes dont les
défenses immunitaires sont réduites, par exemple
les femmes enceintes ou les personnes souffrant de
diabete, d’hémophilie ou de déficit immunitaire.

D Lutilisation d’un épilateur peut entrainer des
irritations ou des rougeurs. Ces réactions sont
normales et disparaitront rapidement. Toutefois, si
lirritation persiste plus de trois jours, consultez
votre médecin.

D Pour prévenir tout dommage ou blessure, évitez
de tenir I'appareil allumé trop prés de vos cheveux,
sourcils et cils, ainsi que de vétements et autres
objets tels que fils, cordons, brosses etc.

D  Tenez I'appareil hors de portée des enfants.

D  Utilisez I'appareil uniquement avec le cordon
d’alimentation fourni.

D Sile cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, il ne
doit étre remplacé que par un cordon d’origine afin
d’éviter tout accident.

Champs électromagnétiques
Cet appareil Philips est conforme a toutes les normes
relatives aux champs électromagnétiques (CEM). Il
répond aux regles de sécurité établies sur la base des
connaissances scientifiques actuelles s'il est manipulé
correctement et conformément aux instructions de ce
mode d'emploi.

mmm Avant utilisation E—————————————

D Assurez-vous que votre peau est propre,
complétement séche et non grasse. N'appliquez
aucune créme avant I’épilation.

D Les poils sont plus faciles a enlever aprés un
bain ou une douche. Cependant, veillez a ce que
votre peau soit complétement séche avant de
commencer |'épilation.

D Lors de votre premiére utilisation, nous vous
conseillons d’essayer I'épilation sur une zone
comportant peu de poils pour vous familiariser
avec I'appareil.

D Les poils sont retirés a la racine, I'épilation peut
donc provoquer une légere irritation lors des
premiéres utilisations. Ce phénomene disparaitra
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progressivement au fil de votre utilisation de
I'appareil. Au fur et a mesure, les poils repousseront
de plus en plus doux et fin.

D  Aprés I'épilation, vous pouvez appliquer une créme
hydratante ou un lait corporel pour soulager
lirritation. Ainsi votre peau sera plus douce et vous
éprouverez une agréable sensation de fraicheur.

P g
Attention a ne pas utiliser de lotions contenant de
I'alcool.

mmm Utilisation de 'appareiim———
Branchement de P’appareil

Insérez la fiche dans I'appareil (fig. 5).

Branchez le cordon d’alimentation sur la prise
secteur (fig. 6).

Epilation des jambes

Mettez I'appareil en marche, en sélectionnant la
vitesse de votre choix.

D  Sélectionnez la vitesse | pour les zones ou les
poils sont épars, les zones difficiles a atteindre
et les zones osseuses (genoux et chevilles par
exemple) (fig. 7).

D Sélectionnez la vitesse |l pour les zones plus
étendues, avec des poils plus épais (fig. 8).

Avec votre main libre, tendez la peau pour
redresser les poils. (fig.9)

Remarque :Il est essentiel de bien tendre la peau, surtout si

elle est sensible ou délicate.

Placez I'épilateur perpendiculairement a la peau,
le bouton coulissant marche/arrét orienté dans la
direction ou vous allez passer I'appareil (fig. 10).

Passez 'appareil lentement sur la peau dans le sens
inverse de la pousse des poils. (fig. 11)

N’exercez aucune pression.

Eteignez I'appareil en plagant le bouton coulissant
marche/arrét sur 0 (fig. 12).

Epilation des aisselles et du maillot
(modéle HP2844 uniquement)

Votre épilateur est équipé d'un adaptateur spécial zones
sensibles. Il convient ainsi parfaitement a I'épilation des
zones les plus délicates du corps, comme les aisselles et

le maillot.

L'adaptateur spécial zones sensibles réduit le nombre de
disques rotatifs actifs et tend la peau lors de I'épilation ;
votre appareil convient donc parfaitement a I'épilation des
zones les plus délicates.

Remarque :Pour une épilation optimale, les poils ne doivent
pas étre trop longs (1 cm maximum).

Placez I'adaptateur spécial zones sensibles sur la
téte d'épilation (fig. 13).

Remarque :Il ne peut étre fixé sur I'appareil que dans une
seule position.

Mettez I'appareil en marche. (fig. 14)
Nous vous conseillons de sélectionner la vitesse |I.

Tendez la peau avec votre main libre (fig. 9).

Placez I'épilateur perpendiculairement a la peau,
le bouton coulissant marche/arrét orienté dans la
direction ou vous allez passer I'appareil (fig. 10).

Passez I'appareil lentement sur la peau dans le sens
inverse de la pousse des poils (fig. 11).

D Epilez le maillot comme indiqué sur la
figure (fig. 15).

D Epilez les aisselles comme indiqué sur la
figure (fig. 16).

D Vous pouvez rafraichir la zone épilée en la
tamponnant avec un gant de toilette ou autre bout
de tissu humidifié a 'eau froide.

ettoyage et entretien

N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs, de tampons a récurer,
d’essence, d’acétone, etc. pour nettoyer I'appareil.

D Ne rincez jamais 'appareil ni 'adaptateur sous le
robinet (fig. 17).
D  Evitez de mouiller I'appareil et I'adaptateur (fig. 18).

Nettoyage de la téte d’épilation

Arrétez I'appareil, débranchez I'adaptateur
de la prise secteur, puis retirez la fiche de
I'appareil (fig. 19).

Retirez la téte d’épilation (fig. 20).

Retirez les poils a 'aide de la brosse
fournie (fig. 21).

Rincez la téte d’épilation sous le robinet pendant 5
a 10 secondes (fig. 22).

Secouez la téte d’épilation, puis séchez-la avec une
serviette. Elle doit étre parfaitement séche avant
d’étre fixée sur l'appareil (fig. 23).

mmm Environnement —

D Lorsque I'appareil ne fonctionnera plus, ne le jetez
pas avec les ordures ménageres ordinaires mais
déposez-le a un endroit assigné a cet effet, ou il
pourra étre recyclé.Vous contribuerez ainsi a la
protection de I'environnement (fig. 24).

mmm Garantie et service H—————

Si vous souhaitez obtenir des informations
supplémentaires ou si vous rencontrez un probleme,
visitez le site Web de Philips a I'adresse www.philips.com
ou contactez le Service Consommateurs Philips de

votre pays (vous trouverez le numéro de téléphone
correspondant sur le dépliant de garantie internationale).
S'il n'existe pas de Service Consommateurs Philips

dans votre pays, renseignez-vous aupres de votre
revendeur local ou contactez le « Service Department of
Philips Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV ».
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Congratulazioni per l'acquisto e benvenuti in Philips! Per
trarre il massimo vantaggio dall'assistenza Philips, registrate
il vostro prodotto su www.philips.com/welcome.

Il nuovo epilatore consente di eliminare i peli superflui in
modo semplice, rapido ed efficace.

| dischi rotanti consentono di catturare anche i peli

pit corti (0,5 mm) e di rimuoverli dalla radice. | peli
ricrescono quindi piu morbidi e sottili. Questo nuovo
apparecchio assicura una pelle morbida e liscia per
settimane.

mmm Descrizione generale (fig. 1) -

Testina per le zone sensibili (solo HP2844)
Dischi di epilazione
Testina epilatoria
Cursore on/off

0 = spento

| = velocita normale
Il = velocita massima
Presa per spinotto
Spinotto

Adattatore

Spazzola

000"~ 0000

M

Prima di utilizzare I'apparecchio, leggete attentamente il
presente manuale e conservatelo per eventuali riferimenti
futuri.

Pericolo

- Non bagnate I'apparecchio e I'adattatore.

- Non utilizzare I'apparecchio in prossimita o al
di sopra di lavabi o vasche da bagno contenenti
acqua (fig. 2).

- Non utilizzare I'apparecchio nella vasca da bagno o
nella doccia (fig. 3).

- Se l'apparecchio viene utilizzato in bagno, non
utilizzare una prolunga (fig. 4).

Avviso

- Prima di collegare I'apparecchio, verificare che
la tensione riportata sulla spina corrisponda alla
tensione disponibile.

- Ultilizzate 'apparecchio esclusivamente con
I'adattatore in dotazione.

- Non utilizzate I'apparecchio nel caso in cui
I'adattatore o 'apparecchio stesso fossero
danneggiati.

- Nel caso in cui 'adattatore fosse danneggiato, dovra
essere sostituito esclusivamente con un adattatore
originale al fine di evitare situazioni pericolose.

- L'adattatore contiene un trasformatore. Non tagliate
I'adattatore per sostituirlo con un‘altra spina onde
evitare situazioni pericolose.

- L'apparecchio non e destinato a persone (inclusi
bambini) con capacita mentali, fisiche o sensoriali
ridotte, fatti salvi i casi in cui tali persone abbiano
ricevuto assistenza o formazione per I'uso
dell'apparecchio da una persona responsabile della
loro sicurezza.

- Adottate le dovute precauzioni per evitare che i
bambini giochino con I'apparecchio.

Attenzione

- Perlepilazione delle ascelle e della zona bikini
utilizzate esclusivamente la testina per le zone
sensibili in dotazione.

- Alfine di evitare danni o lesioni, tenete I'apparecchio
in funzione lontano da capelli, ciglia, sopracciglia,
vestiti, fili, corde, spazzole, ecc.

- Non utilizzate I'apparecchio su pelle irritata o in caso
di vene varicose, eruzioni cutanee, foruncoli, nei (con
peli) o ferite senza previo consulto medico. In caso
di risposta immunitaria ridotta, nei pazienti affetti
da diabete mellito, emofilia o immunodeficienza, e
consigliabile chiedere il parere del medico.

- Le prime volte che usate I'epilatore, la pelle
potrebbe arrossarsi o irritarsi leggermente. Si tratta
di un fenomeno del tutto normale e destinato a
scomparire rapidamente, non appena la pelle si sara
abituata all'epilazione e i peli saranno piu sottili e
morbidi. Qualora l'irritazione persista per piu di tre
giorni, consultate il medico.

420300038422

Indicazioni generali

- Una pulizia regolare e una corretta manutenzione
garantiscono ottimi risultati e una maggior durata
dell'apparecchio.

Campi elettromagnetici (EMF)
Questo apparecchio Philips & conforme a tutti gli
standard relativi ai campi elettromagnetici (EMF). Se
utilizzato in modo appropriato seguendo le istruzioni
contenute nel presente manuale utente, 'apparecchio
consente un utilizzo sicuro come confermato dai risultati
scientifici attualmente disponibili.

mmm Predisposizione dell’apparecchio m—

- Assicuratevi che la pelle sia pulita, asciutta e priva di
sostanze grasse. Non applicate alcuna crema prima
dell'epilazione.

- Lepilazione risulta piu facile se effettuata subito
dopo la doccia o il bagno. Assicuratevi che la pelle sia
perfettamente asciutta prima di iniziare I'epilazione.

- Se viene utilizzato I'apparecchio per la prima volta, si
consiglia di cominciare con una zona in cui la crescita
dei peli & limitata per potersi abituare a questo
metodo di epilazione.

- Rimuovendo i peli dalla radice, I'epilazione potrebbe
causare una lieve sensazione di fastidio, soprattutto le
prime volte che viene utilizzato I'apparecchio. Questa
sensazione ¢ destinata a diminuire gradualmente con
l'uso dell'apparecchio. | peli ricresceranno comunque
pit morbidi e sottili sia alla vista che al tatto.

- Dopo l'epilazione, potete applicare una crema o una
lozione idratante per ridurre I'eventuale irritazione,
per avere una pelle pit morbida e una piacevole
sensazione di freschezza. Non usate prodotti che
contengono alcool.

mmm Modalita d’uso dell’apparecchio m———
Alimentazione dell’apparecchio

Inserite lo spinotto nell’epilatore. (fig.5)

Inserite la spina dell'adattatore nella presa di
corrente a muro (fig. 6).

Epilazione delle gambe

Selezionate la velocita desiderata per accendere
I'apparecchio.

D Selezionare la velocita | per le zone difficili da
raggiungere, con pochi peli e in prossimita di
ginocchia e caviglie (fig. 7).

D  Selezionate la velocita Il per le zone piu estese e
con peli piu grossi (fig. 8).

Tendere la pelle con la mano libera per sollevare i
peli. (fig.9)

Nota:Tendere la pelle € particolarmente importante se avete

la pelle delicata o sensibile.

Appoggiate I'epilatore perpendicolarmente sulla
pelle, con il cursore on/off rivolto nella direzione in
cui si fa scorrere I'apparecchio (fig. 10).

Fate scorrere I'apparecchio lentamente sulla pelle,
nel senso opposto alla crescita dei peli. (fig.11)

Non esercitate alcuna pressione.

Per spegnere 'apparecchio, spostate il cursore
on/off sulla posizione 0 (fig. 12).

Epilazione delle ascelle e della zona bikini
(solo HP2844)

L'epilatore & prowvisto della testina per le zone sensibili
che lo rende indicato per I'epilazione delle parti piu
delicate del corpo, come le ascelle e la linea bikini.

La testina per le zone sensibili riduce il numero di dischi
di epilazione attivi e tende la pelle durante I'epilazione,
rendendo I'apparecchio ideale per le parti piu delicate
del corpo.

Nota: si ottengono risultati ottimali se i peli non sono troppo
lunghi (max. 1 cm).

Inserite la testina per le zone sensibili sulla testina
epilatoria (fig. 13).

Nota: la testina per le zone sensibili puo essere inserita sulla

testina epilatoria.

Selezionate la velocita desiderata per accendere
I'apparecchio (fig. 14).

Si consiglia di selezionare la velocita II.
Tendete la pelle con la mano libera (fig. 9).

Appoggiate |'epilatore perpendicolarmente sulla
pelle, con il cursore on/off rivolto nella direzione in
cui si fa scorrere I'apparecchio (fig. 10).

Fate scorrere I'apparecchio lentamente sulla pelle
nel senso opposto alla crescita dei peli (fig. 11).

D Epilate la zona bikini come indicato nella
figura (fig. 15).

D Epilate le ascelle come indicato nella figura (fig. 16).

n Per una piacevole sensazione di freschezza,
tamponate la zona appena epilata con uno panno
imbevuto di acqua fredda.

ulizia € manutenzione

Non usate prodotti o sostanze abrasive o detergenti
aggressivi, come benzina o acetone, per pulire
I'apparecchio.

- Non immergere I'apparecchio o I'adattatore
nell'acqua (fig. 17).
- Non bagnate I'apparecchio e I'adattatore (fig. 18).

Pulizia della testina epilatoria

[ 1] Spegnete I'apparecchio, scollegate I'adattatore dalla
presa a muro e lo spinotto dall’apparecchio (fig. 19).

Rimuovere la testina epilatoria (fig. 20)

imuovere i peli residui con la spazzola in
R peli resid la spazzol
dotazione (fig. 21).

Lavare la testina epilatoria ruotandola sotto I'acqua
corrente per 5-10 secondi (fig. 22).

Scuotete la testina epilatoria con movimenti decisi
e asciugatela per bene con un asciugamano. (fig. 23)

Nota: assicuratevi che la testina epilatoria sia
completamente asciutta prima di riposizionarla
sullapparecchio.

mmm Tutela dell’ambiente m—————

- Per contribuire alla tutela del'ambiente, non gettate
I'apparecchio tra i rifiuti domestici quando non viene
piu utilizzato, ma consegnatelo a un centro di raccolta
ufficiale (fig. 24).

mmm Garanzia e assistenza I

Per ulteriori informazioni o eventuali problemi, visitate

il sito Web Philips all'indirizzo www.philips.com oppure
contattate il Centro Assistenza Clienti Philips locale

(il numero di telefono ¢ riportato nell'opuscolo della
garanzia). Qualora non fosse disponibile un Centro
Assistenza Clienti locale, rivolgetevi al rivenditore
autorizzato Philips oppure contattate il Reparto assistenza
Philips Domestic Appliances & Personal Care BV.
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Parabéns pela sua compra e bem-vinda a Philips! Para
beneficiar de todo o suporte que a Philips oferece, registe
o seu produto em www.philips.com/welcome.

Com a sua nova depiladora jé pode libertar-se dos pélos
indesejados com rapidez, facilidade e eficacia.

Os discos rotativos agarram mesmo os pélos mais curtos
(até 0,5 mm) e puxam-nos pela raiz. Os pélos nascem
mais macios e finos. A depilagdo com este novo aparelho
deixa a pele macia e sem pélos durante vérias semanas.

mmm Descricdo geral (fig. 1) m——

@ Adaptador para zonas sensiveis (apenas HP2844)
@ Discos de depilacio

© Cabeca de depilacio

® Botio ligar/desligar

1 0 = desligado

2 | = velocidade normal

3 Il = velocidade alta

@ Entrada da ficha do aparelho
@ Ficha do aparelho

® Adaptador

@ Escova

-Importante_

Leia este manual do utilizador com atencdo, antes de
utilizar o aparelho e guarde-o para uma eventual consulta
futura.

Perigo

- Mantenha o aparelho e o adaptador secos.

- Nao utilize o aparelho préximo de ou sobre um
lavatdrio ou banheira com dgua (fig. 2).

- Nao utilize o aparelho no banho ou no duche (fig. 3).

- Se utilizar o aparelho na casa de banho, ndo utilize
uma extensao (fig. 4).

Aviso

- Verifique se a voltagem indicada no aparelho
corresponde a voltagem eléctrica local antes de ligar
o aparelho.

- Utilize este aparelho apenas em combinacdo com o
adaptador fornecido.

- Nao utilize o aparelho se o adaptador ou o préprio
aparelho estiverem danificados.

- Se o adaptador se danificar, s deverd ser substituido
por uma peca de origem para evitar situacdes de
perigo.

- O adaptador contém um transformador. Nao corte
o adaptador para o substituir por outro, porque
isso poderd dar origem a situacdes de perigo.

- Este aparelho nao deve ser utilizado por pessoas
(incluindo criangas) com capacidades fisicas,
sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas, ou com falta de
experiéncia e conhecimento, a ndo ser que lhes
tenha sido dada supervisdo ou instrugdes relativas a
utilizacdo do aparelho por uma pessoa responsavel
pela sua seguranca.

- As criangas devem ser vigiadas para assegurar que
ndo brincam com o aparelho.

Atencio

- Asaxilas e as virilhas s6 devem ser depiladas com o
adaptador para dreas sensiveis montado.

- Para evitar danos e lesdes afaste o aparelho em
funcionamento de cabelo, sobrancelhas, pestanas,
roupa, linhas, fios, escovas, etc.

- N&o utilize a cabeca de depilagdo sobre pele irritada
ou com varizes, eczemas, manchas, verrugas (com
pélos) ou feridas sem consultar primeiro o seu
médico. As pessoas com imunidade reduzida, ou que
sofram de diabetes, hemofilia ou imunodeficiéncia,
devem também consultar primeiro o seu médico.

- A pele pode ficar ligeiramente avermelhada e
irritada nas primeiras utilizacdes da depiladora. Este
fendmeno € absolutamente normal e depressa
desaparecerd. A medida que for utilizando a
maquina com maior frequéncia, a pele acostuma-se
a depilagdo, a irritagdo diminui, e os pélos crescem
mais finos e macios. Se a irritagdo ndo desaparecer
nos trés dias seguintes, é aconselhdvel consultar um
médico.

Geral

- Uma limpeza regular e uma manutengao adequada
garantem Sptimos resultados e longa duracdo para
o aparelho.
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Campos electromagnéticos
Este aparelho Philips cumpre todas as normas
relacionadas com campos electromagnéticos (EMF).
Se for manuseado correctamente e de acordo com as
instrucdes presentes no manual do utilizador, o aparelho
proporciona uma utilizacdo segura, como demonstrado
pelas provas cientificas actualmente disponiveis.

P e para o

- Certifique-se de que a sua pele estd limpa,
completamente seca e sem qualquer gordura. Ndo
utilize cremes antes de comegar a depilagio.

- Adepilagdo torna-se mais facil se for feita apds o
banho ou duche. Certifique-se de que a sua pele
estd completamente seca quando fizer a depilagao.

- Ao utilizar a depiladora pela primeira vez, é
aconselhdvel experimentar numa zona com poucos
pélos para se adaptar ao sistema de depilacao.

- Uma vez que os pélos sdo arrancados pela raiz, a
depilacdo pode provocar algum desconforto nas
primeiras utilizacdes da depiladora. Este efeito ird
diminuindo gradualmente a medida que se for
adaptando ao aparelho. Os pélos terdo tendéncia a
crescer mais macios, tanto no seu aspecto como ao
toque.

- Apds a depilagao, pode aplicar um creme suave ou
uma logdo para ajudar a minimizar uma eventual
irritagdo da pele. A pele fica mais macia e com
uma sensacao de frescura. Nao utilize logdes que
contenham dlcool.

mmmUtilizacdo do aparelho m———
Ligacdo do aparelho

Introduza a ficha do aparelho na maquina de
barbear. (fig.5)

Ligue o adaptador a tomada eléctrica (fig. 6).

Depilacdo das pernas

Seleccione a velocidade pretendida para ligar o
aparelho.

D Seleccione a velocidade | para zonas com poucos
pélos, zonas de dificil alcance e zonas mais ossudas,
como os joelhos e os tornozelos (fig. 7).

D  Seleccione a velocidade Il para zonas mais extensas
e com pélos mais fortes (fig. 8).

Estique a pele com a mao livre para levantar os
pélos. (fig.9)

Nota: Esticar bem a pele é particularmente importante se
tiver a pele sensivel ou delicada.

Posicione a depiladora perpendicularmente sobre a
pele, com o botio ligar/desligar virado na direcgdo
para a qual ira movimentar o aparelho (fig. 10).

Movimente o aparelho lentamente sobre a pele, no
sentido oposto ao do crescimento do pélo. (fig. 11)

Nao faga pressao.

Coloque o botio ligar/desligar na posigdo 0 para
desligar o aparelho (fig. 12).

Depilacdo das axilas e das virilhas (apenas
HP2844)

A sua depiladora esta equipada com um adaptador para
zonas sensiveis que a torna adequada para a depilagao
das zonas mais delicadas do corpo, como as axilas e a
linha do bikini.

O adaptador para zonas sensiveis reduz o nimero de
discos de depilacdo activos e estica a pele durante a
depilagdo. Assim, este aparelho torna-se ideal para as
zonas mais delicadas do corpo.

Nota: Obtém melhores resultados se os pélos ndo estiverem
muito compridos (madx. 1 cm).

Coloque o adaptador para zonas sensiveis sobre a
cabeca de depilagdo. (fig. 13)

Nota: O adaptador para zonas sensiveis s6 tem uma

posi¢cdo de encaixe no aparelho.

Seleccione a velocidade pretendida para ligar o
aparelho (fig. 14).
Aconselha-se a seleccdo da velocidade II.

Estique a pele com a mao livre (fig. 9).

Posicione a depiladora perpendicularmente sobre a
pele, com o botio ligar/desligar virado na direcgao
para a qual ira movimentar o aparelho (fig. 10).

Movimente o aparelho lentamente sobre a
pele, na direcgio contraria ao crescimento dos
pélos (fig. 11).

D Faca a depilagio da linha do bikini, tal como é
indicado na figura (fig. 15).

D Faca a depilagio das axilas tal como é indicado na
figura (fig. 16).

n Para uma sensagao de frescura, toque levemente a
zona depilada com um pano molhado em agua fria.
impeza e manutencao

Nunca utilize esfregbes, agentes de limpeza abrasivos ou
liquidos agressivos, tais como petroleo ou acetona, para
limpar o aparelho.

- Nunca enxagle o aparelho ou o adaptador debaixo
da torneira (fig. 17).
- Mantenha o aparelho e o adaptador secos (fig. 18).

Limpar a cabeca de depilacdo

Desligue o aparelho, retire o adaptador da tomada
eléctrica e puxe a ficha do aparelho para fora da
maquina (fig. 19).

Retire a cabega de depilagio (fig. 20).

Retire os pélos soltos com a escova
incluida (fig. 21).

Enxaglie a cabega de depilagdo debaixo da torneira
durante 5-10 segundos, rodando-a (fig. 22).

acuda firmemente a cabecga depiladora e seque-a
Sacuda fi beca depilad q
com uma toalha. (fig.23)

Nota: Certifique-se de que a cabeca da depiladora se
encontra completamente seca antes de a colocar no
aparelho.

A M b € N €

- Nao deite fora o aparelho junto com o lixo
doméstico normal no final da sua vida Util; entregue-
o num ponto de recolha oficial para reciclagem. Ao
fazé-lo ajuda a preservar o ambiente (fig. 24).

mmm Garantia e assisténcia I

Se precisar de informagdes ou se tiver algum problema,
visite o site da Philips em www.philips.pt ou contacte o
Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente Philips do seu pais
(encontrard o nimero de telefone no folheto da garantia
mundial). Se ndo existir um Centro de Atendimento ao
Cliente no seu palis, dirija-se ao distribuidor Philips local
ou contacte o Departamento de Assisténcia da Philips
Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV.
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Parabéns pela sua compra e bem-vindo a Philips! Para
aproveitar ao maximo o suporte oferecido pela Philips,
registre o produto em www.philips.com/welcome.

Com o novo depilador vocé pode remover pélos
indesejados de forma répida, facil e eficiente.

Os discos rotativos retiram até os pélos mais curtos (0,5
mm), removendo-os pela raiz. Os pélos nascem mais lisos
e finos. A depilagdo com este aparelho deixa sua pele
macia e sem pélos por vdrias semanas.

mmm Descricdo geral (fig: 1) ———

Capa redutora para dreas sensiveis (modelo HP2844
somente)

Discos depiladores

Cabeca depiladora

Botdo liga/desliga

0 = desligar

| = velocidade normal

Il = velocidade alta

Orrificio para encaixe do plugue
Plugue

Adaptador

Escova

0PV~ 000 ©

M

Leia este manual atentamente antes de usar o aparelho e
guarde-o para consultas futuras.

Perigo

- Mantenha o aparelho e o adaptador secos.

- Nao use o aparelho préximo ou sobre bacias ou
banheiras com dgua (fig. 2).

- Nao use o aparelho na banheira ou no
chuveiro (fig. 3).

- Se usar o aparelho no banheiro, ndo use uma
extensao (fig. 4).

Aviso

- Antes de ligar o aparelho, verifique se a voltagem
indicada no aparelho corresponde a voltagem do
local.

- S6 use o aparelho com o adaptador fornecido.

- Nao use o aparelho se o adaptador ou o préprio
aparelho estiverem danificados.

- Se o adaptador estiver danificado, substitua-o sempre
por um original para evitar situagdes de risco.

- O adaptador contém um transformador. N@o retire
o adaptador para substitui-lo por outro plugue, pois
isso pode causar uma situagdo de risco.

- Este aparelho ndo deve ser usado por pessoas
(inclusive criangas) com capacidades fisicas, mentais
ou sensoriais reduzidas ou pouca experiéncia e
conhecimento, a menos que sejam supervisionadas
ou instruidas sobre o uso do aparelho por uma
pessoa responsavel por sua seguranga.

- Criangas pequenas devem ser supervisionadas para
que ndo brinquem com o aparelho.

Cuidado

- S6 depile as axilas e a virilha usando a capa redutora
para dreas sensiveis.

- Para evitar danos e ferimentos, nao use o aparelho
no couro cabeludo, sobrancelhas, cilios, roupas,
tecidos, cordas, escovas, etc.

- N&o use o aparelho em peles irritadas ou com
varizes, arranhdes, espinhas, pélos encravados,
verrugas (com pélos) ou feridas sem consultar
um médico. Pessoas com baixa imunidade ou que
sofrem de diabetes mielitus, doenca de Raynaud ou
imunodeficiéncia devem consultar um médico antes
de usar o aparelho.

- Sua pele pode ficar um pouco vermelha e irritada
nas primeiras vezes em que usar o depilador: Isso é
normal e desaparece rapidamente. Quando comegar
a usar o aparelho com mais freqiéncia, sua pele
se acostumard a depilagdo, a irritagdo desaparecerd
e os pélos ficardo mais finos e macios. Se a irritagdo
nao desaparecer em trés dias, recomendamos
consultar um médico.

Geral

- Alimpeza regular e a manutencdo apropriada
garantem resultados excelentes e uma maior
durabilidade do aparelho.

420300038422

Campos eletromagnéticos
Este aparelho Philips atende a todos os padrdes
relacionados a campos eletromagnéticos. Se manuseado
adequadamente e de acordo com as instrucdes deste
manual do usudrio, a utilizagdo do aparelho € segura
baseando-se em evidéncias cientificas atualmente
disponiveis.

reparacao para o uso

- Verifique se sua pele esta limpa, seca e sem
substancias oleosas. Ndo use cremes antes da
depilacdo.

- Adepilagdo é mais facil depois do banho. Antes de
comega-la, verifique se sua pele estd seca.

- Quando usar o aparelho pela primeira vez,
recomendamos testd-lo em uma drea com pélos
finos para se acostumar com o processo de
depilacdo.

- Como os pélos sao removidos pela raiz, a depilagdo
pode causar algum desconforto nas primeiras vezes
em que vocé usar o aparelho. Isso diminuird a medida
que o aparelho for usado com mais freqtiéncia. Os
pélos voltardo a crescer macios e finos.

- Apds a depilagao, vocé pode aplicar um creme
ou uma logdo para ajudar a reduzir uma possivel
irritagao na pele. Isso amaciard a pele e lhe dard uma
sensacdo de frescor. Ndo use lo¢des que contenham
dlcool.

mmmUtilizacdo do aparelho m———
Conexao do aparelho

Conecte o plugue do aparelho ao depilador. (fig. 5)
Conecte o adaptador a tomada da parede (fig. 6).

Depilacdo de pernas

Selecione a velocidade desejada para ligar o
aparelho.

D  Selecione a velocidade | para areas com poucos
pélos, dificeis de alcangar e proximas dos ossos,
como joelhos e tornozelos (fig. 7).

D Selecione a velocidade Il para dreas maiores com
pélos mais grossos (fig. 8).

Estique a pele com a mao que estiver livre para que
os pélos fiquem estendidos. (fig. 9)

Nota: Esticar a pele corretamente € particularmente
importante se sua pele é delicada elou sensivel.

Posicione o aparelho perpendicularmente a pele
com o botao liga/desliga apontado para a diregao
na qual vocé vai mover o aparelho (fig. 10).

Passe o aparelho lentamente sobre a pele
na diregdo contraria ao crescimento dos
pélos. (fig. 11)

Nao pressione o aparelho com muita forga contra a
pele.

Coloque o botao liga/desliga na posigdao 0 para
desligar o aparelho (fig. 12).

Depilacdo de axilas e virilha (modelo
HP2844 somente)

O depilador vem com uma capa redutora para dreas
sensiveis que torna o aparelho adequado para depilar
dreas mais delicadas do corpo como axilas e virilha.

A capa redutora para dreas sensiveis reduz o nimero

de discos depiladores ativos e estica a pele durante a
depilacdo, o que torna o aparelho ideal para as dreas mais
sensiveis do corpo.

Nota:Vocé obtera os melhores resultados quando os pélos
ndo estiverem muito compridos (no mdximo 1 cm).

Coloque a capa redutora para areas sensiveis na
cabeca depiladora (fig. 13).

Nota:A capa redutora para dreas sensiveis s6 se encaixa na
cabega depiladora em uma unica posicdo.

Selecione a velocidade desejada para ligar o
aparelho (fig. 14).
Recomendamos a selecdo da velocidade II.

Estique a pele com uma das maos (fig. 9).

Posicione o aparelho perpendicularmente a pele
com o botao liga/desliga apontado para a diregao
na qual vocé vai mover o aparelho (fig. 10).

Passe o aparelho lentamente sobre a pele na
diregio contraria ao crescimento dos pélos (fig. 11).

D Depile a virilha como mostra a figura (fig. 15).

D Depile as axilas como mostra a figura (fig. 16).

n Para uma sensagao de frescor apos a depilagao,
coloque na regido depilada um pano umedecido em
agua gelada.

mmmlimpeza e manuten¢ao H——

Nunca use palhas de ago, agentes de limpeza abrasivos
ou liquidos agressivos como gasolina ou acetona para
limpar o aparelho.

- Nunca lave o aparelho ou o adaptador na
torneira (fig. 17).
- Mantenha o aparelho e o adaptador secos (fig. 18).

Limpeza da cabeca depiladora

Desligue o aparelho, retire o adaptador da tomada
da parede e retire o plugue do aparelho (fig. 19).

Remova a cabega depiladora (fig. 20).

Remova pélos soltos com a escova
fornecida (fig. 21).

Lave a cabega depiladora na torneira por 5a 10
segundos, girando-a (fig. 22).

Sacuda a cabeca depiladora com firmeza e seque-a
completamente com um pano sem fiapos. (fig. 23)

Nota:Verifique se a cabega depiladora estd seca antes de
encaixd-la novamente no aparelho.

mmm Meio ambiente D

- N&o descarte o aparelho com o lixo doméstico no
final de sua vida Util. Leve-o a um posto de coleta
oficial para que possa ser reciclado. Com esse ato,
vocé ajuda a preservar o meio ambiente (fig. 24).

mmm Garantia e assisténcia técnica e ——

Se necessitar de informagdes ou tiver algum problema,
visite a pagina da Philips em www.philips.com ou
contate o Atendimento ao Cliente Philips do seu pais
(os nimeros de telefone encontram-se no folheto da
garantia mundial). Se ndo existir um Atendimento ao
Cliente Philips no seu pais, dirija-se a um representante
local da Philips ou contate o Departamento de
Assisténcia Técnica de Eletrodomésticos e Cuidados
Pessoais Philips.
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Urtiniimizii satin aldiginiz icin tesekkiir ederiz;Philips'e
hos geldiniz! Philips tarafindan sunulan destekten

tam faydalanmak igin IGtfen Grintinizy su adreste
kaydettirin:www.philips.com/welcome.

Yeni epilatériinizle, cildinizdeki istenmeyen tlylerden
cabuk, kolay ve etkili bir bicimde kurtulabilirsiniz.
Donen diskler en kisa (0,5 mm’ye kadar kisa) tuyleri bile
kolaylikla kékiinden alirTtyler tekrar gikarken yumusak
ve daha ince olur. Bu yeni epilasyon cihazi ile cildiniz
haftalarca yumusak ve tertemiz kalacaktir

mmm Genel Aciklamalar (Sek. 1) m———————

000"~ 0000

Hassas bolge basligi (sadece HP2844)
Epilasyon diskleri
Epilasyon basligi
Ag¢ma/kapama slrglst
O=kapali

| = normal hiz

Il = yUksek hiz

Cihaz fisi soketi

Cihaz fisi

Adaptor

Firca

. f{ejoep |

Cihazi kullanmadan 6nce bu kullanim kilavuzunu okuyun
ve gelecekte de basvurmak tzere saklayin.

Tehlike

Cihazi ve adaptori kuru olarak saklayin.

Cihazi su dolu banyo kiveti yakininda ya da icinde
kullanmayin (Sek. 2).

Cihazi banyo ya da dus yaparken kullanmayin (Sek. 3).
Eger cihazi banyoda kullanacaksaniz, uzatma kablosu
kullanmayin (Sek. 4).

Uyari

Cihazi prize takmadan 6nce, adaptoriin Uzerinde
bulunan voltajin evinizdeki sebeke voltajiyla
uygunlugunu kontrol edin.

Cihazi sadece cihazla beraber verilen adaptér ile
birlikte kullanin.

Adaptér ya da cihazin kendisi hasarliysa, cihazi
kesinlikle kullanmayin.

Adaptér hasarliysa, bir tehlikeyi 6nlemek icin mutlaka
orijinal modeli ile degistirildiginden emin olun.
Adaptérde bir donustirtict bulunmaktadir Tehlikeli
bir duruma sebep olabileceginden, adaptorii baska bir
fisle degistirmek icin kesmeyin.

Bu cihaz, glivenliklerinden sorumlu kisilerin nezareti
veya talimatlar disinda, fiziksel, motor ya da

zihinsel becerileri gelismemis veya bilgi ve tecriibe
agisindan eksik kisiler tarafindan (¢ocuklar da dahil)
kullanilmamalidir

Kiglk cocuklarin cihazla oynamalar engellenmelidir.

Dikkat

Koltuk aftlarini ve bikini bélgesini temizlemek igin
hassas bolge basligini kullanin.

Cihaz calisir durumdayken, herhangi bir kaza

veya hasari 6nlemek igin saclarinizdan, kirpik ve
kaslarinizdan ayrica kiyafet, firca, kablo vb.den uzak
tutun.

Cilt tahris olmussa ya da ciltte varis, kizarkliklar;
lekeler, benler (Uzeri tUylU) veya yaralar varsa, cihazi
doktorunuza danismadan énce kullanmayin. Distik
bagisiklik tepkisi, seker hastaligi, hemofili ya da
bagisiklik sistemi yetmezligi olan kisiler de dncelikle
doktorlarina danismalidir.

Epilatori ilk birkag kullanisinizda cildiniz kizarabilir ve
tahris olabilir. Bu normal bir durum olup, zaman icinde
hizla azalacaktir. Cihazi daha sik kullandikga, cildiniz
epilasyona alisacak, tahris azalacak ve yeni cikan tiyler
daha ince ve yumusak olacaktir: Eger cildinizdeki tahris
3 glin icerisinde gecmezse, bir doktora bagvurmanizi
oneririz.

Genel
Diizenli temizlik ve bakim, optimum sonuglar almanizi
saglayacak ve cihazin kullanim émrind uzatacaktir

Elektromanyetik alanlar

Bu Philips cihazi elektromanyetik alanlarla (EMF) ilgili
tlm standartlarla uyumludur. Bu cihaz, geregi gibi ve bu
kilavuzdaki talimatlara uygun sekilde kullanildiginda,
bugilinlin bilimsel verilerine gore kullanimi gtivenlidir:

420300038422

mmm Cihazin kullanima hazirlanmas —

- Cildinizin temiz, kremsiz ve kuru oldugundan emin
olun. Epilasyondan énce krem sirmeyin.

- Epilasyonun banyodan veya dustan sonra yapilmasi
daha kolay ve rahat olacaktir. Ancak cildinizin kuru
olmasina dikkat edin.

- Size tavsiyemiz, ilk defa epilasyon yapiyorsaniz, ilk
olarak daha az miktarda tly bulunan bir b&lim
lzerinde deneyerek cihaza alismanizdir.

- Tuyler kokinden cekilerek alindigindan, epilatori
ilk birkac¢ kullanisinizda cildinizde hafif bir rahatsizlik
hissedebilirsiniz. Bu his, cihazi kullandik¢a giderek
azalacaktir. Tekrar ¢ikan tlyler gériinim olarak ve
dokunuldugunda daha yumusak olacaktir

- Epilasyondan sonra, cildinizdeki muhtemel tahris

etkisini azaltmak icin cildinizi rahatlatmak icin hafif bir

krem veya losyon kullanabilirsiniz. Bu sayede cildiniz
daha yumusak ve taze bir his verecektir. Alkol iceren
losyonlar kesinlikle kullanmayin.

mmm Cihaz kullanim

Cihazin baglantisi

Cihazin fisini epilatore takin. (Sek.5)
Adaptorii prize takin (Sek. 6).

Bacak Epilasyonu

istediginiz hizi segerek cihazi calistirin.

D  Tiylerin ince oldugu ve ulasilmasi gii¢ alanlar ile
kemikli bolgeler (Diz kapagi ve ayak bilegi gibi) icin
hiz ayari olarak | segin (Sek. 7).

D  Tiylerin daha sik oldugu genis alanlar icin hiz ayari
olarak Il segin (Sek. 8).

Epilasyon sirasinda, tiiylerin yukari dogru kalkmasi
icin cildinizi diger elinizle geriniz . (Sek.9)

Not: Cildiniz hassassa, cildinizi diizgiin sekilde gerdirmeniz

son derece onemlidir.

Epilasyon cihazini dikey, agma/kapama diigmesi
hareket ettireceginiz yone dogru bakacak sekilde
cildinizin tzerine yerlestirin ($ek. 10).

Cihazi cildiniz Uzerinde, tiiylerin gikis yoniinin
tersine dogru yavasca gezdirin. (Sek.11)

Cihaz cildinize bastirmayin.

Cihazi kapatmak igin agma/kapama diigmesini 0
konumuna getirin (Sek. 12).

Koltukalti ve bikini bolgesinin epilasyonu
(sadece HP2844)

Epilatérinitizde, cihaz koltukaltlart ve bikini bolgesi gibi

viicudunuzun daha hassas bolgelerinde epilasyon yapmaya

uygun hale getirmek icin kullanilan bir hassas bolge basligi
bulunur.

Hassas bolge baslig), calisan epilasyon disklerinin sayisini
azaltir ve epilasyon sirasinda cildi gerer. Bu sayede cihaz,

viicudunuzun daha hassas bolgelerinde kullanim igin uygun

hale gelir.

Not: En iyi sonuglan, tiiyler ¢ok uzun olmadiginda (maks. 1
cm) alirsiniz.

Hassas bolge basligini epilasyon bashgina
takin (Sek. 13).

Not: Hassas bolge bashgi epilasyon bashgina sadece tek bir
yonde takilabilir.

istediginiz hizi segerek cihazi galistirin (Sek. 14).
II. hiz ayanini segmenizi tavsiye ederiz.

Eliniz ile cildinizi gerin (Sek. 9).

Epilasyon cihazini cildinize dik ve agma/kapama
diigmesi hareket ettireceginiz yone dogru bakacak
sekilde yerlestirin (Sek. 10).

Cihaz cildiniz lizerinde, tiiylerin gikis yoniniin
tersine dogru yavasca gezdirin (Sek. 11).

D Sekilde goriildugii gibi bikini bolgesini epilasyon
yapin ($ek. 15).

D Sekilde goriildugi gibi koltukalti bolgesini epilasyon

yapin ($ek. 16).

A Serinlik hissi icin, epilasyon yaptiginiz bolgeye soguk

suyla 1slatilmig bir bez siirebilirsiniz.

mmm Temizlik ve bakim m—————

Cihazi temizlemek igin ovalama bezleri, benzin veya
aseton gibi agindirici temizlik urinleri veya zarar verici
sivilar kullanmayin.

- Cihazi ya da adaptori kesinlikle musluk altinda
yikamayin (Sek. 17).
- Cihazi ve adaptori kuru olarak saklayin (Sek. 18).

Epilasyon bashginin temizlenmesi

Cihazi kapatin, adaptori prizden gikartin ve cihaz
fisini cihazdan gekin (Sek.19).

Epilasyon basligini yerinden ¢ikarin (Sek. 20).

Verilen firgay: kullanarak kalan tiiyleri
temizleyin (Sek. 21).

Epilasyon basligini yaklasik 5-10 saniye muslugun
altinda dondiirerek yikayin (Sek. 22).

Epilasyon bashgini sert bir sekilde silkeleyin ve bir
bezle iyice kurulayin. (Sek.23)

Not: Cihaza geri yerlestirmeden once epilasyon bashginin
kuru oldugundan emin olun.

| fergy |

- Kullanim émrii sonunda, cihazi normal ev atiklaninizla
birlikte atmayin; bunun yerine, geri dénlstim igin
resmi toplama noktalara teslim edin. Boylece,
cevrenin korunmasina yardimci olursunuz (Sek. 24).

mmm Garanti ve Ser vis i —

Eger daha fazla bilgiye ihtiyac duyarsaniz veya bir sorun
yasarsaniz, lUtfen www.philips.com.tr adresindeki

Philips web sitesini ziyaret edin veya Ulkenizde bulunan
Philips Musteri Danisma Merkezi ile iletisim kurun
(telefon numaralarini diinya capinda garanti kitapciginda
bulabilirsiniz). Eger tlkenizde Musteri Danisma Merkezi
yoksa, yerel Philips yetkilinize basvurun veya Philips Ev
Aletleri ve Kisisel Bakim BV Servis Departmant ile iletisim
kurun.
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